BECL 2000

10-23-2003

19/333/09

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 4.25-03 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	31725 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record up and original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David J. Stevens	Name: Cryovac Australia Pty Ltd
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1126 Sydney Road, Fawkner,
Security Agreement	Victoria 3060 Australia
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: August 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/333,109	B. Patent No.(s)
	· /
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Quatt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Enclosed
monar, adross.	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Cryovac, Inc.	o. Bopoon account Hambon.
100 Rogers Bridge Road, P. O. Box 464	07–1765
100 Rogers Bridge Road, 1. 0. Box 404	
City: <u>Duncan</u> State: <u>SC</u> Zip: 29334	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Mark B. Quatt	September 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, David J. Stevens, residing at 97 Station Street, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia, have made an invention relating to a sealing assembly for sealing flexible packaging materials for use in packaging applications, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SEALING ASSEMBLY, filed July 27, 2001 as Application Serial No. 10/333,109; and

WHEREAS CRYOVAC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, having an address at 1126 Sydney Road, Fawkner, Victoria 3060, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David J. Stevens, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CRYOVAC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CRYOVAC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said CRYOVAC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, as the assigns of my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said CRYOVAC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which CRYOVAC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

DAVID J. STEVENS

PATENT REEL: 014606 FRAME: 0536